FILED FEB 12, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 00937-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF
FLORIDA, ETC.,

CASE NO.: SCI15-115

Appellant, LT Number: 140001-EI
Vs 150001-EI

ART GRAHAM, ETC,,
ET AL.
Appellee(s).
/

THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION’S NOTICE OF
SUPPLEMENTAL DIRECTIONS TO THE CLERK OF THE FLORIDA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Pursuant to Rule 9.200(a)(3), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure,
Appellee, the Florida Public Service Commission (“Commission”), hereby submits
the Notice of Supplemental Directions to the Clerk of the Florida Public Service
Commission. In addition to the documents identified by Appellant, Citizens of the
State of Florida, in its Directions to the Clerk of Florida Public Service
Commission and Statement of Acts to be Reviewed, the Commission requests that
the Clerk of the Florida Public Service Commission include the documents listed
below from Commission Docket Nos. 140001-EI and 150001-EI in the recclr“d

submitted to the Supreme Court of Florida in Case No. SC15-115.
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 12, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 00937-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


PSC Document No.

Description Date Filed At PSC

06114-14, 06129-14

Transcript and All Exhibits of | October 30, 2014
10/22/2014 hearing

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Adria E. Harper
Adria E. Harper
Senior Attorney
aharper@psc.state.fl.us
Florida Bar No. 26198

Samantha M. Cibula
Attorney Supervisor

scibula@psc.state.fl.us
Florida Bar No. 0116599

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0862
(850) 413-6199




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been
furnished by electronic mail on this 12th day of February, 2015, to the following:

John Truitt, Esq.

Associate Public Counsel

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FLL 32399-1400
truitt.john@leg.state.fl.us
roberts.brenda@leg.state.fl.us
woods.monica@leg.state.fl.us

James D. Beasley, Esq.
J. Jeffrey Wahlen, Esq.
Ashley M. Daniels, Esq.
Ausley & McMullen
P.O. Box 391
Tallahassee, FLL 32302
ibeasley(@ausley.com
jwahlen@ausley.com
adaniels(@ausley.com

PCS Phosphate-White Springs
c/o James W. Brew, Esq.

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.

10215 Thomas Jefferson St., NW
Eighth Floor, West Tower
Washington, DC 20007-5201
jbrew(@bbrslaw.com

Florida Retail Federation

c/o Robert Scheffel Wright, Esq.
John T. LaVia, III, Esq.
Gardner, Bist, Wiener, et. al
1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308
scheflwgbwlegal.com
jlavia@ebwlegal.com

John T. Burnett, Esq.

Dianne M. Triplett, Esq.

Duke Energy

299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, FL 33701
john.burnett@duke-energy.com

dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq.
Russell A. Badders, Esq.
Steven R. Griffin, Esq.
Beggs & Lane

P.O. Box 12950
Pensacola, FL 32591-2950
jas@beggslane.com

srg(@beggslane.com
rab@beggslane.com

John T. Butler, Esq.

Assistant General Counsel
Florida Power & Light Co.
700 Universe Blvd. (LAW/JB)
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
john.butler@fpl.com

Ken Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
215 South Monroe St., Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858
ken.hoffman@fpl.com




Florida Industrial Power Users Group Cheryl Martin

c/o Jon C. Moyle, Esq. Florida Public Utilities Company
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 1641 Worthington, Rd., Ste. 220
118 N. Gadsden St. West Palm Beach, FL 33409
Tallahassee, FLL 32301 cheryl martin@fpuc.com

imoyle@moylelaw.com

Paula K. Brown

Robert L. McGee, Jr. Tampa Electric Company
Gulf Power Company PO Box 111

One Energy Place Tampa, FL 33601
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 regdept(@tecoenergy.com

rimcgee@southernco.com

Beth Keating

Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.
215 S. Monroe, St., Suite 601
Tallahassee, FLL 32301
bkeating(@gunster.com
cmaro(@gunster.com

/s/Adria E. Harper
Adria E. Harper
Senior Attorney
aharper@psc.state.fl.us
Florida Bar No. 26198






